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Direction
Terminal 164 — El Bóer

44 stops

Open route schedule

Terminal 164

Villa Cuba Libre

Pulpería El Alfarero

La Comunal

Farmacia Fabiola

Salomón Moreno

Farmacia Balgar

Tanque Rojo

Colegio Salomón Ibarra

Escuela Adventista

Salomón Moreno

Empalme

Germán Pomares

Avenida Isidro Centeno López

Pulpería Josseling

Palí La Fuente

Sport Gym La Fuente

Hospedaje Playboy

Mercado Huembes Sureste

Parque Don Bosco (Mercado Huembes)

Escuela de Manejo

Route schedule
Terminal 164 — El Bóer

Monday 06:00-20:15

Tuesday 06:00-20:15

Wednesday 06:00-20:15

Thursday 06:00-20:15

Friday 06:00-20:15

Saturday 06:00-20:15

Sunday 06:00-19:45

Route info

Direction: Terminal 164

Stops: 44

Trip Duration: 1 hour 30 min
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Avenida Mártires

El Dorado

Semáforo El Dorado

El Cristo Rey

Rotonda Cristo Rey

Clínica María Auxiliadora

Cristo Rey

Clínica Ma Auxiliadora

Comercial Vega

Gancho de Camino Este

Gancho de Camino

Pollo El Granjero

Bar Santo Domingo

DNP Petrolub

Petronic

Cine Margot

Palacio Nacional

Cancillería

Miscelánea Lorena

Pinturas Nubia Estrada

Acrilicar

Antiguo Estadio Nacional Sur

El Bóer



Direction
El Bóer — Terminal 164

40 stops

Open route schedule

El Bóer

Comedor Getsemani

Inss

Asamblea

Cancillería

Petronic

Pulpería Moisés y José

Sector Este Dupla Sur

Distribuidora Suramy

Pollo El Granjero

Gancho de Camino

Disco Bar Santo Domingo

Colegio Cristo Rey

Rotonda Cristo Rey

Diesel Motors

Semáforo El Dorado

El Dorado

Avenida Mártires

Auto Servicios

Parque Don Bosco (Mercado Huembes)

Mercado Huembes Sureste

Tecnológico Central

Sport Gym La Fuente

Palí La Fuente

Pulpería Josseling

Route schedule
El Bóer — Terminal 164

Monday 06:00-20:15

Tuesday 06:00-20:15

Wednesday 06:00-20:15

Thursday 06:00-20:15

Friday 06:00-20:15

Saturday 06:00-20:15

Sunday 06:00-19:45

Route info

Direction: El Bóer

Stops: 40

Trip Duration: 1 hour 30 min

https://busmaps.com/en/nicaragua/public_transit-line-164-1589941743-1972802647


Avenida Isidro Centeno López

Germán Pomares

Empalme

Amanda Aguilar

Escuela Adventista

Colegio Salomón Ibarra

Tanque Rojo

Farmacia Balgar

Salomón Moreno

Escuela Filemón Rivero Quintero

Farmacia Fabiola

La Comunal

Pulpería El Alfarero

Villa Cuba Libre

Terminal 164

164 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Managua

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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